MARTIN FAMILY FOUNDATION SCHOLARSHIPS

THE MARTIN FAMILY FOUNDATION OFFERS FINANCIAL AWARDS TO WASHINGTON COMMUNITY COLLEGE STUDENTS AND GRADUATES INTERESTED IN EVENTUALLY OBTAINING BACHELORS' DEGREES FROM THE UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON-SEATTLE. IF YOU ARE CONSIDERING AN APPLICATION TO UW, YOU MAY QUALIFY FOR ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

MARTIN ACHIEVEMENT SCHOLARSHIP

APPLICATION DEADLINE: APRIL 9, 2021

- The Martin Achievement opportunity is designed to encourage and assist students early in their community college careers to pursue the baccalaureate at UW Seattle after completing their associate's degrees or transfer requirements.
- Applicants for the 2021 Martin Achievement Scholarship should not plan to transfer to UW Seattle prior to summer 2022. Basically, apply a year in advance of your expected transfer.
- Martin Achievement Scholars receive \$5,000 in support for their second year in community college and up to \$12,000 per year for up to three years of undergraduate studies at UW Seattle.
- http://expd.uw.edu/scholarships/martin/achievement/

MARTIN HONORS SCHOLARSHIP

TENTATIVE APPLICATION DEADLINE: JULY 1, 2021

- The Martin Honors opportunity enables community college students of exceptional ability and outstanding achievements to complete their baccalaureate degrees at UW in Seattle. Students are expected to have well-formulated ideas about the direction of future studies and subsequent careers.
- Applicants for the 2021 Martin Honors Scholarship should plan to transfer to UW Seattle in summer 2021, fall 2021, or winter 2022.
- Martin Family Honors Scholars receive up to \$12,000 per year for up to three years of undergraduate studies at UW Seattle.
- http://expd.uw.edu/scholarships/martin/honors/

CONTACT US

FAQS, SCHOLARS PROFILES, DATES AND DETAILS AT: http://expd.uw.edu/scholarships/martin/

FOR QUESTIONS OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, PLEASE FEEL FREE TO BE IN TOUCH!

Office of Merit Scholarships, Fellowships, & Awards Center for Experiential Learning & Diversity | 171 Mary Gates Hall, Box 352803 Email: scholarg@u.washington.edu | Web: http://expd.uw.edu/scholarships | Telephone: 206-543-2603





ACHIEVEMENT SCHOLARSHIP ELIGIBLITY

Applicants must be:

- Washington State residents who are either U.S. citizens, permanent residents, or eligible for instate tuition through HB 1079 or DACA standards qualification.
- Currently enrolled students at Bellevue, Cascadia, Edmonds, Everett, Grays Harbor, Green River, Highline, North Seattle, Olympic, Peninsula, Pierce, Seattle Central, Shoreline, South Seattle or Tacoma Community College pursuing their first baccalaureate degree
- Have earned a minimum of 15 community college transfer credits
- Have demonstrated signs of exceptional ability in science, humanities, music, art, and/or leadership.
- The award will depend on successful admission to UW Seattle as a matriculated student.
- Applicants for the 2021 Martin Achievement Scholarship should not plan to transfer to the UW-Seattle prior to the summer 2022.
- The selection committee gives no consideration to an applicant's gender, race, color, creed, or national origin.
- Running Start students are not eligible to apply for this scholarship, but should consider applying for the Martin Honors Scholarship the following year.

INTERVIEWS

ACHIEVEMENT SCHOLARSHIP: MAY 11, 2021

HONORS SCHOLARSHIP ELIGIBILITY

Applicants must be:

- Washington State residents who are either U.S. citizens, permanent residents, or eligible for in-state tuition through HB 1079 or DACA standards qualification.
- Currently attending or have attended a community college in the state of Washington.
- Have earned a minimum of 36 credits at a Washington State Community College by the time they matriculate at the University of Washington. Students who hold an associate's degree are encouraged to apply.
- Washington State community college transfer students who are currently enrolled at the University of Washington may not have earned more than 18 UW credits by the application deadline.
- The award will depend on successful admission to UW Seattle as a matriculated student.
- The selection committee gives no consideration to an applicant's gender, race, color, creed, or national origin.

HONORS SCHOLARSHIP: SEPTEMBER 2021

• After the internal UW selection committee reviews all applications, a select number of applicants will be invited to interview with the Martin Family Foundation Board. After those interviews, final selection decisions will be made and all applicants will be notified.

